Job Class

5300
6117|6315
5198
5243
5280
5147
6321
6203
6202|6205
5169
5317
5011
5178
5205
5230
5195
5138
6331
5140
5294
5170
5127
5193
5153
5030
5031
5035
5225
5227
5246
5223
5162
5200
5302
5036

5310
5179
5133
5202
5228
5157
5213
5214
5151
5134
6311
5136
5129
5128
5208
5244
5174
5061
5139

Title

ACCOUNTING SPECIALIST
ADMIN ASST NNB

ALT FUEL SPECIALIST

ASST CREW CHIEF

ASST SHOP MGR TRANS

ASST SITE MGR RELIEF
BENEFITS SPECIALIST
BOOKKEEPING COORD
BOOKKEEPER SEC

BUSINESS ANALYST

BUSINESS SUPPORT SPEC
BUYER

BUYER ASSOCIATE
CERTIFICATION SPEC

CHARTER SCHOOL COMPLIANCE SPEC
CLAIMS REPRESENTATIVE
CLAIMS SPECIALIST
COMPENSATION ANALYST
CONTRACT COORD

CREW CHIEF MAINT

CTE PLACEMENT COORD
CUSTODIAL SVCS AREA SPEC
CUSTODIAL SVCS TRN SPEC
DISPATCHER

DISTRIB SVCS COORD

DISTRIB SVCS SPEC
DRAFTSPERSON

EARLY CHILDHOOD COORD 206
EARLY CHILDHOOD COORD 216
EARLY CHILDHOOD COORD 245
ECP ED SPECIALIST 206

ECP ED SPECIALIST 216

ECP ED SPECIALIST 245

ECP FACILITIES MANAGER

ED FACILITY INSPECTOR

EDUCATIONAL TECHNOLOGY ANALYST

EHS SOCIAL SERVICES COORDINATOR 216
EHS SOCIAL SERVICES COORDINATOR 230
EHS SOCIAL SERVICES COORDINATOR 245

ENRICHMENT SPECIALIST
ENVIRONMENTAL COORD

FAM COMMUN ENG COORD 216
FAM COMMUN ENG COORD 245
FIELD SVCS SPEC

FINC ACCT ANALYST

FINC AID SPEC

FIRE OFFICIAL

FNS SPECIALIST 207

FNS SPECIALIST 245

FTE COORDINATOR

FTE DATA QUALITY ANALYST
FTE REPORTING SPEC

GEO INFO SYS ANALYST

HR ANALYST

Non-Instructional Non-Bargaining (NNB)

Title and Supplement Listing
2022 - 2023
FLSA | Pay Grade Pay Range
Status

E PG18 $22.82 - $41.08
NE PGO3 $15.76 - $28.37
NE PG10 $18.73 - $33.72
NE PG10 $18.73 - $33.72
NE PG09 $18.28 - $32.90
NE PGO1 $15.00 - $27.00
E PG15 $21.19 - $38.15
NE PG15 $21.19 - $38.15
NE PG02 $15.38 - $27.68
E PG26 $27.81 - $50.06

PG13 $20.17 - $36.31
NE PG12 $19.68 - $35.43
NE PGO1 $15.00 - $27.00
E PG13 $20.17 - $36.31

PG21 $24.58 - $44.24
NE PGO3 $15.76 - $28.37

PG18 $22.82 - $41.08

PG26 $27.81 - $50.06

PG15 $21.19 - $38.15

PG17 $22.27 - $40.09
NE PGO1 $15.00 - $27.00

PG17 $22.27 - $40.09
E PG15 $21.19 - $38.15
NE PGO5 $16.56 - $29.80
E PG19 $23.39 - $42.10
NE PG04 $16.15 - $29.08
E PG15 $21.19 - $38.15
E PG14 $20.68 - $37.22
E PG14 $20.68 - $37.22
E PG14 $20.68 - $37.22
E PG24 $26.47 - $47.65
E PG24 $26.47 - $47.65
E PG24 $26.47 - $47.65
NE PGO1 $15.00 - $27.00
E PG24 $26.47 - $47.65
E PG26 $27.81 - $50.06
E PG14 $20.68 - $37.22
E PG14 $20.68 - $37.22
E PG14 $20.68 - $37.22
E PG12 $19.68 - $35.43
E PG21 $24.58 - $44.24
E PG14 $20.68 - $37.22
E PG14 $20.68 - $37.22
NE PG06 $16.97 - $30.55
E PG26 $27.81 - $50.06
E PG21 $24.58 - $44.24
E PG24 $26.47 - $47.65
E PG14 $20.68 - $37.22
E PG14 $20.68 - $37.22
E PG21 $24.58 - $44.24
E PG26 $27.81 - $50.06
NE PG09 $18.28 - $32.90
E PG25 $27.13 - $48.83
E PG14 $20.68 - $37.22
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Eligible Supplements/Notes*

$500/year Tool allowance

$184.69 biweekly for each of four (4) inspector's licenses
(building, electrical, mechanical, or plumbing) as issued by
the state of Florida.

$184.69 biweekly



Job Class

5264
5249
5207
TBD

5281
5206
6317
5247
5215
5248
5085
5194
5142
5086
4203
4204
TBD

5156
4207
4208
5141
6000
5203
5126
6316
5094
5167
5226
5154
5135
5211
5217
5216
6101
6106
6105
6111
6001
5295
5282
5172
5143
5115

5257
5019
5226
530

5098
5176
5177

Title

HR REPRESENTATIVE
INST DESIGN ANALYST
LEAD CERTIFICATION SPECIALIST

LEAD ONBOARDING REPRESENTATIVE

LEAD ROUTE ANALYST

LEAD STAFFING SPECIALIST
LEAVES SPECIALIST

MENTAL HEALTH COORD 196
MENTAL HEALTH COORD 206
MENTAL HEALTH COORD 230
NETWORK ANALYST

NETWORK COORDINATOR
NETWORK DESIGN ANALYST
NETWORK SPECIALIST

OCCUP THERAPIST 198

OCCUP THERAPIST 245

OFFICE SUPPORT SPEC
OPERATIONS SVCS SPEC

PHYS THERAPIST 198

PHYS THERAPIST 245

PROF STDS INVESTIGATOR

REC SEC TO BOARD

RECORDS MGMT COORDINATOR
RECORDS MGMT SPECIALIST
RECRUITER

RECYCLING COORD
RETIREMENT SVCS COORD
RETIREMENT SVCS REP

ROUTE ANALYST

SAFETY INSPECTOR NE

SCH SAFETY GUARD

SCH SAFETY GUARD FLOAT

SCH SAFETY GUARD TRAINEE
SECRETARY | NNB

SECRETARY Il NNB 216
SECRETARY Il NNB 245
SECRETARY Il NNB 216
SECRETARY TO SUPT NNB
SERGEANT OF SCHOOL SAFETY 193
SERGEANT OF SCHOOL SAFETY 245
SERVER SUPPORT ANALYST
SERVER SUPPORT SPEC

SHOP MANAGER TRANSPORTATION

SITE COORDINATOR

SITE MGR CYESIS

SITE MGR RELIEF

SOCIAL SVCS COORD 196
SOCIAL SVCS COORD 245
SPEC COMM MARKETING
SR BUYER

Non-Instructional Non-Bargaining (NNB)

FLSA
Status

E
E
E
E
NE
E
NE
E

=2
m m|imm

m mmMmmMmmmmmm

NE
NE

mm m m m
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Title and Supplement Listing
2022 - 2023
Pay Grade Pay Range
PGO3 $15.76 - $28.37
PG26 $27.81 - $50.06
PG21 $24.58 - $44.24
PG21 $24.58 - $44.24
PG10 $18.73 - $33.72
PG21 $24.58 - $44.24
PGO7 $17.40 - $31.31
PG24 $26.47 - $47.65
PG24 $26.47 - $47.65
PG24 $26.47 - $47.65
PG26 $27.81 - $50.06
PG09 $18.28 - $32.90
PG26 $27.81 - $50.06
PG13 $20.17 - $36.31
PG25 $27.13 - $48.83
PG25 $27.13 - $48.83
PGO7 $17.40 - $31.31
PG14 $20.68 - $37.22
PG25 $27.13 - $48.83
PG25 $27.13 - $48.83
PG18 $22.82 - $41.08
PG15 $21.19 - $38.15
PG24 $26.47 - $47.65
PG13 $20.17 - $36.31
PG14 $20.68 - $37.22
PG21 $24.58 - $44.24
PG21 $24.58 - $44.24
PGO3 $15.76 - $28.37
PG08 $17.83 - $32.09
PG17 $22.27 - $40.09
PG13 $20.17 - $36.31
PG13 $20.17 - $36.31
PG02 $15.38 - $27.68
PG15 $21.19 - $38.15
PGO1 $15.00 - $27.00
PGO1 $15.00 - $27.00
PGO1 $15.00 - $27.00
PG15 $21.19 - $38.15
PG19 $23.39 - 542.10
PG19 $23.39 - $42.10
PG26 $27.81 - $50.06
PG13 $20.17 - $36.31
PG12 $19.68 - $35.43
PG10 $18.73 - $33.72
PG02 $15.38 - $27.68
PG02 $15.38 - $27.68
PG14 $20.68 - $37.22
PG14 $20.68 - $37.22
PG21 $24.58 - $44.24
PG20 $23.98 - $43.16

Eligible Supplements/Notes*

$18.85 bi-weekly for each of the nine (9) certifications for
School Bus Technician as certified by the National Institute
for Automotive Service Excellence. Any of the Florida
Association for Pupil Transportation five year certification
in the following areas: 1) Vehicle Service Technician, 2)
Master Repair Technician, 3) Bus Inspector, and 4) Bus
Inspector Trainer.



Non-Instructional Non-Bargaining (NNB)

Title and Supplement Listing
2022 - 2023
Job Class Title FLSA = Pay Grade Pay Range Eligible Supplements/Notes*
Status

5100 SR CREW CHIEF MAINT E PG24 $26.47 - $547.65

5152 SR FIELD SVCS SPEC NE PG10 $18.73 - $33.72

5192 SR GRAPHIC DESIGN SPEC E PG14 $20.68 - $37.22

5101 STAFF ACCOUNTANT E PG20 $23.98 - $43.16 |$161.07 bi-weekly for Certified Public Accountant (CPA) or

Certified Internal Auditor license (CIA).
5102 STAFF AUDITOR E PG26 $27.81 -$50.06 |$161.07 bi-weekly for Certified Public Accountant (CPA) or

Certified Internal Auditor license (CIA).

6319 STAFFING SPECIALIST E PG15 $21.19-$38.15
5103 SYST ANALYST LIB MEDIA E PG26 $27.81 - $50.06
5104 SYSTEMS ANALYST E PG26 $27.81 - $50.06
5105 TECH SVCS ANALYST E PG26 $27.81 - $50.06
5106 TECH SVCS SPECIALIST E PG13 $20.17 - $36.31 |1.00/hr for Tech Certification
5204 TRANS AREA MANAGER E PG24 $26.47 - $47.65
5155 TRANSP TRAINER NE PG10 $18.73 - $33.72
5009 TRANSP TRAINER SAFETY COORD E PG19 $23.39 - $42.10
5175 WEB SVCS TECH NE PGO7 $17.40-$31.31
6333 WELLNESS SPEC E PG15 $21.19 - $38.15

*For payment of supplements for certifications and/or licenses, proof of certification or license must be submitted to the Office for Human Resources and
Educator Quality (HREQ) along with the appropriate form. Payment will begin at the start of the pay period following submission of evidence of
certification/license and review and approval by HREQ.

FLSA Status
E = Exempt
NE= Non-exempt
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