Non-Instructional Non-Bargaining (NNB) Title and Supplement Listing 2022 - 2023

Job Class	Title	FLSA	Pay Grade	Pay Range	Eligible Supplements/Notes*
5300	ACCOUNTING SPECIALIST	Status E	PG18	\$22.82 - \$41.08	
6117 6315	ADMIN ASST NNB	NE	PG03	\$15.76 - \$28.37	
5198	ALT FUEL SPECIALIST	NE	PG10		\$500/year Tool allowance
5243	ASST CREW CHIEF	NE	PG10	\$18.73 - \$33.72	
5280	ASST SHOP MGR TRANS	NE	PG09	\$18.28 - \$32.90	
5147	ASST SITE MGR RELIEF	NE	PG01	\$15.00 - \$27.00	
6321	BENEFITS SPECIALIST	E	PG15	\$21.19 - \$38.15	
6203	BOOKKEEPING COORD	NE	PG15	\$21.19 - \$38.15	
6202 6205	BOOKKEEPER SEC	NE	PG02	\$15.38 - \$27.68	
5169	BUSINESS ANALYST	E	PG26	\$27.81 - \$50.06	
5317	BUSINESS SUPPORT SPEC	E	PG13	\$20.17 - \$36.31	
5011	BUYER	NE	PG12	\$19.68 - \$35.43	
5178	BUYER ASSOCIATE	NE	PG01	\$15.00 - \$27.00	
5205	CERTIFICATION SPEC	E	PG13	\$20.17 - \$36.31	
5230	CHARTER SCHOOL COMPLIANCE SPEC	E	PG21	\$24.58 - \$44.24	
5195	CLAIMS REPRESENTATIVE	NE	PG03	\$15.76 - \$28.37	
5138	CLAIMS SPECIALIST	E	PG18	\$22.82 - \$41.08	
6331	COMPENSATION ANALYST	E	PG26	\$27.81 - \$50.06	
5140	CONTRACT COORD	E	PG15	\$21.19 - \$38.15	
5294	CREW CHIEF MAINT	E	PG17	\$22.27 - \$40.09	
5170	CTE PLACEMENT COORD	NE	PG01	\$15.00 - \$27.00	
5127	CUSTODIAL SVCS AREA SPEC	E	PG17	\$22.27 - \$40.09	
5193	CUSTODIAL SVCS TRN SPEC	E	PG15	\$21.19 - \$38.15	
5153	DISPATCHER	NE	PG05	\$16.56 - \$29.80	
5030	DISTRIB SVCS COORD	E	PG19	\$23.39 - \$42.10	
5031	DISTRIB SVCS SPEC	NE	PG04	\$16.15 - \$29.08	
5035	DRAFTSPERSON	E	PG15	\$21.19 - \$38.15	
5225	EARLY CHILDHOOD COORD 206	E	PG14	\$20.68 - \$37.22	
5227	EARLY CHILDHOOD COORD 216	E	PG14	\$20.68 - \$37.22	
5246	EARLY CHILDHOOD COORD 245	E	PG14	\$20.68 - \$37.22	
5223	ECP ED SPECIALIST 206	E	PG24	\$26.47 - \$47.65	
5162	ECP ED SPECIALIST 216	E	PG24	\$26.47 - \$47.65	
5200	ECP ED SPECIALIST 245	E	PG24	\$26.47 - \$47.65	
5302	ECP FACILITIES MANAGER	NE	PG01	\$15.00 - \$27.00	
5036	ED FACILITY INSPECTOR	E	PG24	\$26.47 - \$47.65	\$184.69 biweekly for each of four (4) inspector's licenses (building, electrical, mechanical, or plumbing) as issued by the state of Florida.
5310	EDUCATIONAL TECHNOLOGY ANALYST	E	PG26	\$27.81 - \$50.06	
5179	EHS SOCIAL SERVICES COORDINATOR 216	E	PG14	\$20.68 - \$37.22	
5133	EHS SOCIAL SERVICES COORDINATOR 230	E	PG14	\$20.68 - \$37.22	
5202	EHS SOCIAL SERVICES COORDINATOR 245	E	PG14	\$20.68 - \$37.22	
5228	ENRICHMENT SPECIALIST	E	PG12	\$19.68 - \$35.43	
5157	ENVIRONMENTAL COORD	E	PG21	\$24.58 - \$44.24	
5213	FAM COMMUN ENG COORD 216	E	PG14	\$20.68 - \$37.22	
5214	FAM COMMUN ENG COORD 245	E	PG14	\$20.68 - \$37.22	
5151	FIELD SVCS SPEC	NE	PG06	\$16.97 - \$30.55	
5134	FINC ACCT ANALYST	E	PG26	\$27.81 - \$50.06	
6311	FINC AID SPEC	E	PG21	\$24.58 - \$44.24	
5136	FIRE OFFICIAL	E	PG24		\$184.69 biweekly
5129	FNS SPECIALIST 207	E	PG14	\$20.68 - \$37.22	
5128	FNS SPECIALIST 245	E	PG14	\$20.68 - \$37.22	
5208	FTE COORDINATOR	E	PG21	\$24.58 - \$44.24	
5244	FTE DATA QUALITY ANALYST	E	PG26	\$27.81 - \$50.06	
5174	FTE REPORTING SPEC	NE	PG09	\$18.28 - \$32.90	
5061	GEO INFO SYS ANALYST	E	PG25	\$27.13 - \$48.83	
5139	HR ANALYST	E	PG14	\$20.68 - \$37.22	<u> </u>

Non-Instructional Non-Bargaining (NNB) Title and Supplement Listing 2022 - 2023

Job Class	Title	FLSA Status	Pay Grade	Pay Range	Eligible Supplements/Notes*
5264	HR REPRESENTATIVE	E	PG03	\$15.76 - \$28.37	
5249	INST DESIGN ANALYST	E	PG26	\$27.81 - \$50.06	
5207	LEAD CERTIFICATION SPECIALIST	E	PG21	\$24.58 - \$44.24	
TBD	LEAD ONBOARDING REPRESENTATIVE	E	PG21	\$24.58 - \$44.24	
5281	LEAD ROUTE ANALYST	NE	PG10	\$18.73 - \$33.72	
5206	LEAD STAFFING SPECIALIST	E	PG21	\$24.58 - \$44.24	
6317	LEAVES SPECIALIST	NE	PG07	\$17.40 - \$31.31	
5247	MENTAL HEALTH COORD 196	E	PG24	\$26.47 - \$47.65	
5215	MENTAL HEALTH COORD 206	E	PG24	\$26.47 - \$47.65	
5248	MENTAL HEALTH COORD 230	E	PG24	\$26.47 - \$47.65	
5085	NETWORK ANALYST	E	PG26	\$27.81 - \$50.06	
5194	NETWORK COORDINATOR	NE	PG09	\$18.28 - \$32.90	
5142	NETWORK DESIGN ANALYST	E	PG26	\$27.81 - \$50.06	
5086	NETWORK SPECIALIST	E	PG13	\$20.17 - \$36.31	
4203	OCCUP THERAPIST 198	E	PG25	\$27.13 - \$48.83	
4204	OCCUP THERAPIST 245	E	PG25	\$27.13 - \$48.83	
TBD	OFFICE SUPPORT SPEC	E	PG07	\$17.40 - \$31.31	
5156	OPERATIONS SVCS SPEC	E	PG14	\$20.68 - \$37.22	
4207	PHYS THERAPIST 198	E	PG25	\$27.13 - \$48.83	
4208	PHYS THERAPIST 245	E	PG25	\$27.13 - \$48.83	
5141	PROF STDS INVESTIGATOR	E	PG18	\$22.82 - \$41.08	
6000	REC SEC TO BOARD	NE	PG15	\$21.19 - \$38.15	
5203	RECORDS MGMT COORDINATOR	E	PG24	\$26.47 - \$47.65	
5126	RECORDS MGMT SPECIALIST	E	PG13	\$20.17 - \$36.31	
6316	RECRUITER	E	PG14	\$20.68 - \$37.22	
5094	RECYCLING COORD	E	PG21	\$24.58 - \$44.24	
5167	RETIREMENT SVCS COORD	E	PG21	\$24.58 - \$44.24	
5226	RETIREMENT SVCS REP	NE	PG03	\$15.76 - \$28.37	
5154	ROUTE ANALYST	NE	PG08	\$17.83 - \$32.09	
5135	SAFETY INSPECTOR NE	NE	PG17	\$22.27 - \$40.09	
5211	SCH SAFETY GUARD	NE	PG13	\$20.17 - \$36.31	
5217	SCH SAFETY GUARD FLOAT	NE	PG13	\$20.17 - \$36.31	
5216	SCH SAFETY GUARD TRAINEE	NE	PG02	\$15.38 - \$27.68	
6101	SECRETARY I NNB	NE	PG02 PG15	\$21.19 - \$38.15	
6106	SECRETARY II NNB 216	NE	PG15 PG01	\$15.00 - \$27.00	
6105	SECRETARY II NNB 245	NE	PG01 PG01	\$15.00 - \$27.00	
6111	SECRETARY III NNB 245	-	PG01 PG01	\$15.00 - \$27.00	
6001	SECRETARY TO SUPT NNB	NE NE	PG01 PG15	\$21.19 - \$38.15	
5295	SERGEANT OF SCHOOL SAFETY 193	E	PG15 PG19	\$23.39 - \$42.10	
5295	SERGEANT OF SCHOOL SAFETY 195	E	PG19 PG19	\$23.39 - \$42.10	
5282	SERVER SUPPORT ANALYST	E	PG19 PG26		
				\$27.81 - \$50.06	
5143 5115	SERVER SUPPORT SPEC	NE NE	PG13 PG12	\$20.17 - \$36.31	\$18.85 bi-weekly for each of the nine (9) certifications for
5115	SHOP MANAGER TRANSPORTATION	NL	P012	\$13.00 - \$53.45	School Bus Technician as certified by the National Institute for Automotive Service Excellence. Any of the Florida Association for Pupil Transportation five year certification in the following areas: 1) Vehicle Service Technician, 2) Master Repair Technician, 3) Bus Inspector, and 4) Bus Inspector Trainer.
5257	SITE COORDINATOR	E	PG10	\$18.73 - \$33.72	
5019	SITE MGR CYESIS	NE	PG02	\$15.38 - \$27.68	
5226	SITE MGR RELIEF	E	PG02	\$15.38 - \$27.68	
530	SOCIAL SVCS COORD 196	E	PG14	\$20.68 - \$37.22	
5098	SOCIAL SVCS COORD 245	E	PG14	\$20.68 - \$37.22	
5176	SPEC COMM MARKETING	E	PG21	\$24.58 - \$44.24	
5177	SR BUYER	E	PG20	\$23.98 - \$43.16	

Non-Instructional Non-Bargaining (NNB) Title and Supplement Listing 2022 - 2023

Job Class	Title	FLSA	Pay Grade	Pay Range	Eligible Supplements/Notes*
		Status			
5100	SR CREW CHIEF MAINT	E	PG24	\$26.47 - \$47.65	
5152	SR FIELD SVCS SPEC	NE	PG10	\$18.73 - \$33.72	
5192	SR GRAPHIC DESIGN SPEC	E	PG14	\$20.68 - \$37.22	
5101	STAFF ACCOUNTANT	E	PG20	\$23.98 - \$43.16	\$161.07 bi-weekly for Certified Public Accountant (CPA) or
					Certified Internal Auditor license (CIA).
5102	STAFF AUDITOR	E	PG26	\$27.81 - \$50.06	\$161.07 bi-weekly for Certified Public Accountant (CPA) or
					Certified Internal Auditor license (CIA).
6319	STAFFING SPECIALIST	E	PG15	\$21.19 - \$38.15	
5103	SYST ANALYST LIB MEDIA	E	PG26	\$27.81 - \$50.06	
5104	SYSTEMS ANALYST	E	PG26	\$27.81 - \$50.06	
5105	TECH SVCS ANALYST	E	PG26	\$27.81 - \$50.06	
5106	TECH SVCS SPECIALIST	E	PG13	\$20.17 - \$36.31	1.00/hr for Tech Certification
5204	TRANS AREA MANAGER	E	PG24	\$26.47 - \$47.65	
5155	TRANSP TRAINER	NE	PG10	\$18.73 - \$33.72	
5009	TRANSP TRAINER SAFETY COORD	E	PG19	\$23.39 - \$42.10	
5175	WEB SVCS TECH	NE	PG07	\$17.40 - \$31.31	
6333	WELLNESS SPEC	E	PG15	\$21.19 - \$38.15	

*For payment of supplements for certifications and/or licenses, proof of certification or license must be submitted to the Office for Human Resources and Educator Quality (HREQ) along with the appropriate form. Payment will begin at the start of the pay period following submission of evidence of certification/license and review and approval by HREQ.

FLSA Status E = Exempt NE= Non-exempt